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CAM_BIESSE

12.00
10.50

27.50

(CUSTOM
LENGTH X2)

28.56

R8.13

9.97

QUANTITY: 1 table. (two bases per table)
***hole locations for attaching woodwork top are critical.

-timber inserts to match.

-metalwork: tbd

-woodwork: tbd
-edge profile: tbd

R1.25

18.0035.00 16.00

1.50

7.31

120.00

29.00

4.00 0.38

120.00

21.00

4.00

42.00

18.0016.00

1x 1/4-20 tapped hole,
for adj. leveler foot

42.00

120.00

10.50

-component blank: 3.5 x 1.5"

2x 0.1875” dia holes, CS underside for
#8 wood screw.

120.00

0.75

0.75

20.00

1.25

2D SHOPS_MW P. 1 OF 3:
TOP / FRONT / SIDE VIEWS

R2.50

2D SHOPS_WOODWORK

20.00

0.19

0.19

8.50

4.00

R2.50R2.50

R8.13

27.50

(clearance)

-metalwork: tbd.

16.00

21.00

16.00

21.00

4.00

-matching solid timber.

option: 120" wide

(clearance)

option: 96" wide

R1.25

-woodwork: tbd
-edge profile: tbd

42.00

1.50
16.00

96.00

96.00

-timber inserts to match.

-adj. leveler feet.

4.00 0.38

35.00

12.00

R1.25

27.50

option: 86" wide

12.00

21.00

16.00

27.50

2D SHOPS_MW P. 1 OF 2:
BENT PARTS

21.00

12.0016.00

2D SHOPS_MW P. 3 OF 3:
UPPER 'T' ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE KIT:
QTY. 6:  1/4-20 X 7/8...JCB
QTY. 6: 1/4-20 H.D. LEVELER
QTY tdb:  #8 x1 wood screw no nib

P-33-U  QTY (2)

2.5” inside radius: bend line

0.125" blind hole, 0.25" deep

2.5” inside radius: bend line

2x 1/4-20 tapped holes,
for adj. leveler foot

0.125" blind hole, 0.25" deep

1x 1/4-20 tapped hole,
for adj. leveler foot

2x 0.1875” dia holes, CS underside for
#8 wood screw.

0.30

26.74

(clearance)

21.00

1.50

12.00

29.00

42.00

0.75

R8.13

0.19

-woodwork: tbd
-edge profile: tbd

R1.25

86.00

37.97

86.00

9.25
8.50

1.00

0.30

1.25

0.75

72.94

36.47

28.72

P-33-U  QTY (2)

P-33-L  QTY (2)

0.125" blind hole, 0.25" deep

16.00

10.50

2x 1/4-20 tapped holes,
for adj. leveler foot

3x 0.1875” dia holes, CS underside for #8 wood
screw.

0.125" blind hole, 0.25" deep

16.00

29.00

25.00

1x 1/4-20 tapped hole,
for adj. leveler foot

0.75

2x 0.1875” dia holes, CS underside for
#8 wood screw.

2D SHOPS_MW P. 2 OF 2:
UPPER 'T' ASSEMBLY

4.00

4.00

10.13
1.69

20.25

0.30

0.38

8.94

0.30

11.62

R2.50

4.00

0.75

12.004.00

3x 0.375” dia holes,
for 1/4-20 JCB.

31.50

26.74

P-33-T1  QTY (2)

0.75

P-33-T2  QTY (2)

120.00

50.00

42.00

4.00

4.00

Ø0.42

-adj. leveler feet.

STGBK: 31.5"

-timber inserts to match.

37.97

26.74

2D SHOPS_STRONGBACKS

QTY. 2

9.25

24'

QTY. 1

N1
(x2)

TOTAL lin. ft.:
.375 X 4

N2
(x4)

8.50

*actual.  no waste factor

1.00

.375X 4

30.50

4.00

2

2

0.30

P-33-U

P-33-L

MATING: NO SAW CUT.

1.25

P-33-T-2

P-33-T-1

MW IN HOUSE:  STEEL/SS4

56.28

35.70

0.75

.375X 4

WAFER: 2D / 3D

P33

BILL OF MATERIALS

72.94

36.47

Note: See PO for material

N3-B
(x2)

(CUSTOM
LENGTH X2)

Quantities

28.72

Material

N3-A
(x2)

2

P33: NOSING FOR WAFER EDGE PROFILE
-two piece top

30.50

31.50

30.47

2

NOSING FLAT EDGE
FOR LOC ON SEC.

N3-B
(x2)

N3-A
(x2)

Parts

N2
(x4)

14.00

N1
(x2)

14.00

42.00

-metalwork: tbd

60.00

DEVELOPED LENGTH CALCULATIONS.
PIEDMONT MW DEVELOPED LENGTH PROCESS:

Pied MW prep:
-draw U.  closed polyline
-draw L.  closed polyline
-fillet to I.R. and O.R.
-explode
-join inside.
-offset inside geometry towards outside: thickness/2
-extrude offset to fin. part depth (ie: 1", 3", 4". . .)
-select and 'unrollsrf' (do not explode)
This is your developed length.
______________

Now add 2d features:
-holes.  through/C.S.
-tapped holes
-bend lines
-locating pins
-wire mgmt. features
________________

-create groupings
-dimensioning
-confirm layer assignments
-tidy up.
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18.0016.00

P-33-T2  QTY (2)

P-33-T1  QTY (2)

2x 0.375” dia holes, for
1/4-20 JCB.

7.94

1” inside radius: bend line

2x 0.375” dia holes, for
1/4-20 JCB.

1” inside radius: bend line

MW SUB:  BRONZE

3x 0.375” dia holes,
for 1/4-20 JCB.

14.00

1.00

17.00

0.75

26.74

0.75

P-33-U  QTY (2)

11.62

P-33-L  QTY (2)

0.30

1.25

MW IN HOUSE:  STEEL/SS4

0.38

31.50

0.30

27.06

0.75

4.00

0.19

8.94
2.5” inside radius: bend line

0.75

0.125" blind hole, 0.25" deep

31.25

1.00

1.00

0.30
0.75

27.50

0.38

36.62

0.38

21.00

0.125" blind hole, 0.25" deep

20.25

27.06

0.190.75

34.61

0.38

1.69

27.06

10.13

4.00

4.00

69.23

30.30

4.00

26.74

3x 0.1875” dia holes, CS underside for #8
wood screw.

4.00

Ø80.00

4.00

Ø24.00

P-33-T2  QTY (2)

P-33-T1  QTY (2)

2x 0.375” dia holes, for
1/4-20 JCB.

3x 0.375” dia holes,
for 1/4-20 JCB.

1.25

0.75

0.19

0.30

1.00

4.00

26.74 7.00

3x 0.1875” dia holes, CS underside for #8 wood
screw.

7.00

2.5” inside radius: bend line

0.750.38

1.69
7.63

4.00

15.25

29.47

P-33-L  QTY (2)

9.62

0.38

I"IR:  2D SHOPS_MW
P. 1 OF 2:  BENT PARTS

2D SHOPS_MW P. 2 OF 3:
BENT PARTS

1'IR: 2D SHOPS_MW
P. 2 OF 2:  UPPER 'T' ASSEMBLY

2x 1/4-20 tapped holes,
for adj. leveler foot

1.50

10.50

Ø0.42

-adj. leveler feet.

18.00

R8.13

-woodwork: tbd.
-edge profile: tbd.

-adj. leveler feet.

2D SHOPS_WOODWORK

4.00

8.06

-metalwork: tbd

4.00

1.50

NEW MLF SUBMITAL?....YES!

R1.00

16.00

7.75

V4

MLF BRONZE

0.38

07/24:
5780_temp. prelim dwg only.

0.38

mate to upright

mate to upright

mate to 'T'

P33:
-two piece
-wafer edge profile

14.00

14.00

notes for custom
bend calculations.

mate to 'T'

mate to upright

mate to upright

WAFER PROFILE:
CUSTOM STGBK. USE 42" STOCK

CUT EQ. FROM BOTH ENDS TO 29"W

NOTES:
MW dwg 0.375 hole are actually 0.31

CUSTOM 1"IR MW IN HOUSE:  STEEL/SS4
-FOR OAD +/-36"

mate to 'T'

mate to uprightmate to upright

mate to upright

1.50

refer to medium plenty C_P33
-1" IR
-0.375" x 4"

-Order: 5166

custom 1" IR for reference

0.38

mate to upright

0.31"
BANDING.

mate to upright

2.50

3.00 8.44

8.44

7.94

12.00 4.00

21.00

16.00

0.38


